CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

ORDINANCE NO. 485

AN ORDINANCE relating to the judiciary of the City of Bellevue; adopting the justice court system set forth in Chapter 299, Laws of 1961, excepting Chapters 5 and 6 thereof; and repealing Chapter 3, 20 of Pollegue City Code 3.20 of Bellevue City Code.

WHEREAS Chapter 299 of the Laws of 1961 does set up a new system of justice of the peace courts for King County, Washington, with several alternative procedures provided, and does allow cities therein to elect which of the alternative procedures they desire to use; now therefore

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Bellevue City Code is amended by adding thereto Chapter 3.19 which shall read as follows:

> 3.19.010 The judiciary of the City of Bellevue shall consist of the Justice Court as provided for in Chapter 299, Laws of 1961, as amended, with the except ion of Chapters 5 and 6 thereof.

> 3.19.020 A violations bureau shall be established as pre-vided for in Section 9 of said Chapter 299.

Section 2. Chapter 3.20 of Bellevue City Code is hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force on the second Monday in January, 1963.

PASSED by the City Council on this 26 day of December, 1961, and signed in authentication of its passage this 26 day of December, 1961.

Approved as to Form:

City Attorney

(SEAL)

Attest:

Deputy City

Published

FILED NO 1158 CITY OF BELLEVUE

DATE 12-27-61

CITY CLERK Packing & neles Dep